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RACING TO WIN (AUS), 2000 c, ex Surrealist (Kenny's Best Pal) Sort .2
1st      George Ryder Stakes 

ྖ
Gr.1, 1500m, STC 1

1st      Doncaster H Gr.1, 1600m, AJC 1
1st      All-Aged Stakes Gr.1, 1400m, AJC 1
1st      Epsom H'cap ٍَُGr.1, 1600m, AJC 1
1st      George Main Stakes Gr.1, 1600m, AJC 1
1st      Hobartville Stakes Gr.2, 1400m, STC 2
1st      Apollo Stakes Gr.2, 1400m, STC 2
1st      Warwick Stakes 

ྖ
Gr.2, 1400m, AJC 2

1st      Theo Marks Stakes Gr.2, 1300m, STC 2
1st      Theo Marks Stakes Gr.2, 1400m, STC 2
2nd      George Ryder Stakes 

ྖ
Gr.1, 1500m, STC 5

2nd      Doomben Cup Gr.1, 2000m, BTC 5
2nd      Phar Lap Stakes  Gr.2, 1500m, STC 6
2nd      Royal Sovereign Stakes Gr.2, 1200m, AJC 6
2nd      Canterbury Stakes Gr.2, 1500m, STC 6
2nd      Warwick Stakes Gr.2, 1400m, AJC 6
2nd      Golden Rose Stakes L, 1400m, STC 8

ALINGHI (AUS), 2001 f, ex Oceanfast (Monde Bleu) Sort .25
1st      Blue Diamond Stakes Gr.1, 1200m, MRC 1
1st      MRC Thousand Guineas Gr.1, 1600m, MRC 1
1st      Robert Sangster Stakes Gr.1, 1200m, SAJC 1
1st      Newmarket H'cap Gr.1, 1200m, VRC 1
1st      Reisling Slipper Trial Gr.2, 1200m, STC 2
1st      Ascot Vale Stakes Gr.2, 1200m, VRC 2
1st      Edward Manifold Stakes Gr.2, 1600m, VRC 2
1st      Blue Diamond Prelude Gr.3, 1100m, MRC 3
1st      Ballston Spa H'cap Gr.3, 1600m, Saratoga 3
1st      Debutante Stakes L, 900m, MRC 4
1st      Quezette Stakes L, 1200m, MRC 4
2nd      Empire Rose Stakes Gr.1, 1600m, VRC 5
2nd      Lightning Stakes Gr.1, 1000m, VRC 5
3rd      Golden Slipper Stakes Gr.1, 1200m, STC 9
3rd      Dubai Racing Club Cup Gr.1, 1400m, MRC 9
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PRINCESS COUP (AUS), 2003 f, ex Stoneyfell Road (Sovereign Red) Sort .25
1st      New Zealand Oaks Gr.1, 2400m, WRC 1
1st      Challenge Stakes Gr.1, 1600m, Hawke's Bay JC 1
1st      Ormond Memorial Gr.1, 2040m, Hawke's Bay JC -2008 1
1st      Ormond Memorial Gr.1, 2040m, Hawke's Bay JC - 2007 1
1st      St George Stakes Gr.2, 1800m, MRC 2
1st      Desert Gold Stakes Gr.3, 1600m, WRC 3
1st      Lowland Stakes Gr.3, 2100m, Masterson RC 3
1st      Canterbury Stakes L, 1600m, Banks Peninsula RC 4
1st      John Grigg Stakes  L, 1400m, Ashburton RC 4
2nd      Australian Cup Gr.1, 2000m, VRC 5
2nd      Rawson Stakes Gr.1, 1900m, STC 5
2nd      The BMW Gr.1, 2400m, STC 5
2nd      Mackinnon Stakes Gr.1, 2000m, VRC 5
2nd      1,000 Guineas ͈Gr.1, 1600m, CJC 5
2nd      Sir Tristram Fillies Classic Gr.2, 2000m, Waikato RC 6
2nd      Ladies' Mile Gr.2, 1600m, AURC 6
3rd      Caulfield Cup Gr.1, 2400m, MRC 9
3rd      Challenge Stakes Gr.1, 1600m, Hawke's Bay JC 9
3rd      2,000 Guineas Gr.1, 1600m, CJC 9

LASHED (AUS), 1999 f, ex Traffic Watch (Salieri) Sort .333333333
1st      Zabeel Classic Gr.1, 2000m, AURC 1
1st      International Stakes Gr.1, 2000m, Waikato RC 1
1st      New Zealand Stakes Gr.1, 2000m, AURC 1
1st      Kewney Stakes 

ྖ
Gr.2, 1600m, VRC 2

1st      Sires Produce Stakes Gr.3, 1600m, SAJC 3
2nd      VRC Oaks Gr.1, 2500m, VRC 5
2nd      Angus Armanasco Stakes Gr.2, 1600m, MRC 6
2nd      Moonee Valley Oaks Gr.2, 2040m, MVRC 6
2nd      Vanity Stakes Gr.3, 1400m, VRC 7
3rd      Thorndon Mile H'cap Gr.1, 1600m, WRC 9
3rd      International Stakes  Gr.1, 2000m, Waikato RC 9
3rd      Zabeel Classic Gr.1, 2000m, AURC 9
3rd      International Stakes Gr.1, 2000m, Waikato RC 9
3rd      Manifold Stakes Gr.2, 1620m, VRC 10
3rd      Wakeful Stakes Gr.2, 2000m, VRC 10
3rd      Tranquil Star S.  Gr.3, 1400m, MRC 11
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MNEMOSYNE (AUS), 2002 f, ex My Juliet (Canny Lad) Sort .5
1st      Queen of the Turf Stakes Gr.1, 1500m, STC 1
1st      Thousand Guineas Gr.1, 1600m, MRC 1
1st      Furious Stakes Gr.2, 1400m, Tattersalls Club 2
1st      Tea Rose Stakes Gr.2, 1500m, STC 2
1st      Silver Shadow Stakes Gr.3, 1200m, AJC 3
2nd      Sire's Produce Stakes Gr.1, 1400m, AJC 5
2nd      Reisling Stakes Gr.2, 1200m, STC 6
2nd      Surround Stakes Gr.2, 1400m, AJC 6
2nd      Kindergarten Stakes Gr.3, 1100m, AJC 7
3rd      Tad Kennedy Stakes Gr.1, 1500m, STC 9
3rd      Flight Stakes Gr.1, 1600m, AJC 9

ROAD TO ROCK (AUS), 2004 c, ex Trewornan (Midyan) Sort .5
1st      George Main Stakes Gr.1, 1600m, AJC 1
1st      Queen Elizabeth Stakes Gr.1, 2000m, AJC 1
1st      Carbine Club Stakes L, 1600m, AJC 4
1st      Victoria Gold Cup  L, 2000m, MRC 4
2nd      Doncaster Mile Gr.1, 1600m, AJC 5
2nd      A D Hollindale S. Gr.2, 1800m, Gold Coast TC 6
2nd      Carlyon Cup Gr.3, 1400m, MRC 7
3rd      Epsom H'cap Gr.1, 1600m, AJC 9

SIRMIONE (AUS), 2003 c, ex World Guide (Defensive Play) Sort .5
1st      Australian Cup Gr.1, 2000m, VRC 1
1st      L K S Mackinnon Stakes Gr.1, 2000m, VRC 1
1st      Grand Prix 3-y-o plate Gr.3, 2100m, QTC 3
1st      Tattersalls 2yo Stakes L, 1400m, Tattersalls RC 4
2nd      Australian Cup Gr.1, 2000m, VRC 5
2nd      St George Stakes Gr.2, 1800m, MRC 6
3rd      Queensland Derby Gr.1, 2400m, QTC 9
3rd      The BMW Gr.1, 2400m, STC 9
3rd      L K S Mackinnon Stakes Gr.1, 2000m, VRC 9
3rd      Orr Stakes Gr.1, 1400m, MRC 9
3rd      Doomben Classic  Gr.3, 1600m, BTC 11

ALOHA (AUS), 2006 f, ex Tennessee Midnight (Danehill) Sort 1
1st      Coolmore Classic Gr.1, 1500m, ATC 1
1st      The Metric Mile Gr.3, 1400m, VRC 3
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1st      Lord Stakes L, 1700m, MRC 4
2nd      Best Dressed Stakes L, 1400m, VRC 8
2nd      Kevin Hayes Stakes L, 1200m, MRC 8
3rd      Fillies Classic Gr.2, 1600m, MVRC 10
3rd      Adelaide Guineas L, 1600m, Morphettville RC 12

APERCU (AUS), 2004 f, ex Making Fey (Zabeel) Sort 1
1st      T.J. Smith S. Gr.1, 1600m, QTC 1
1st      Golden Stakes  L, 1200m, BTC 4

DELAGO BROM (AUS), 1999 c, ex Brompton Cross (El Qahira) Sort 1
1st      Australian Guineas Gr.1, 1600m, VRC 1
1st      Carbine Club Stakes Gr.3, 1600m, VRC 3
1st      Vain Stakes L, 1200m, MRC 4
2nd      Sire s Produce Stakes Gr.1, 1400m, VRC 5
2nd      Debonair Stakes Gr.3, 1400m, VRC 7

DELAGO DELUXE (AUS), 2008 c, ex Succeeding (Flying Spur) Sort 1
1st      Medallion Gr.1, 1200m, Scottsville 1
1st      SA Nursery Gr.2, 1200m, Turffontein Rc 2
1st      Protea Stakes Gr.3, 1100m, Turffontein Rc 3
3rd      Merchants Gr.2, 1200m, Kenilworth 10
3rd      Cape Classic Gr.3, 1400m, Kenilworth 11

DOURO VALLEY (AUS), 2001 g, ex Opaque (Lord Seymour) Sort 1
1st      Caulfield Stakes Gr.1, 2000m, MRC 1
1st      Naturalism S. L, 2000m, MRC 4
2nd      South Australian Derby Gr.1, 2500m, SAJC 5
2nd      Caulfield Cup Gr.1, 2400m, MRC 5
2nd      Sandown Classic Gr.2, 2400m, MRC 6
2nd      Eclipse Stakes Gr.3, 1800m, MRC 7
2nd      Easter Cup Gr.3, 2000m, MRC 7
2nd      March Stakes L, 1400m, VRC 8
3rd      St George Stakes Gr.2, 1800m, MRC 10

MANHATTAN RAIN (AUS), 2006 c, ex Shantha's Choice (Anabaa) Sort 1
1st      Sires Produce Stakes Gr.1, 1400m, AJC 1
1st      Skyline Stakes Gr.3, 1200m, AJC 3
2nd      Cox Plate Gr.1, 2000m, MVRC 5
2nd      Canonbury Stakes L, 1100m, AJC 8
3rd      Golden Slipper Gr.1, 1200m, STC 9
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3rd      Champagne Stakes Gr.1, 1600m, AJC 9
3rd      Caulfield Guineas Gr.1, 1600m, Caulfield 9
3rd      Caulfield Guineas Gr.3, 1400m, Caulfield 11

NEWPORT (AUS), 2002 g, ex Sibelienne (Nishapour) Sort 1
1st      The Metropolitan Gr.1, 2400m, STC 1
1st      Brisbane Cup Gr.2, 2400m, QTC 2
1st      Randwick City Stakes Gr.3, 2000m, AJC 3
2nd      Mckell Cup L, 2400m, STC 8
3rd      Eagle Farm Cup Gr.2, 2200m, BRC 10
3rd      Underwood Cup L, 1900m, STC 12

NORTHERN METEOR (AUS), 2005 c, ex Explosive  (Fappiano) Sort 1
1st      Vale Stakes Gr.1, 1200m, VRC 1
1st      Brian Crowley Stakes L, 1200m, City Tattersalls C 4
2nd      TJ Smith Stakes Gr.1, 1200m, AJC 5

SHADOWAYS (AUS), 2002 g, ex Be My Pride (Pride of Place) Sort 1
1st      Goodwood Stakes Gr.1, 1200m, SAJC 1
1st      The Heath 1100 

ྖ
L, 1100m, MRC 4

2nd      Victoria Racing Club Stakes Gr.1, 1200m, VRC 5
2nd      Baguette Stakes Gr.2, 1200m, VRC 6
2nd      Baguette Stakes Gr.3, 1200m, VRC 7

TITANIC JACK (AUS), 1999 c, ex Gold Tunic (Stage Door Johnny) Sort 1
1st      Emirates Stakes Gr.1, 1600m, VRC 1
1st      Alister Clark Stakes Gr.2, 1600m, MVRC 2
1st      Autumn Stakes Gr.3, 1400m, MRC 3
1st      Bobbie Lewis H'cap Gr.3, 1200m, VRC 3
1st      Sandown Stakes Gr.3, 1500m, MRC 3
2nd      Newmarket H'cap 

ྖ
Gr.1, 1200m, VRC 5

2nd      Guinease Prelude Gr.3, 1400m, MRC 7
2nd      Zeditave Stakes L, 1200m, MRC 8
3rd      Invitation Stakes Gr.1, 1400m, MRC 9
3rd      Ascot Vale Stakes Gr.2, 1200m, VRC 10
3rd      McEwen Trophy Gr.3, 1000m, MVRC 11

ULTRA FANTASY (AUS), 2002 c, ex Belle Anglaise (Sir Ivor) Sort 1
1st      Sprinters Stakes Gr.1, 1200m, Sha Tin 1
1st      The Sprint Cup Gr.2, 1200m, Sha Tin 2
2nd      Centenary Sprint Gr.1, 1000m, Sha Tin 5
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3rd      Batman H'cap L, 1800m, VRC 12

SACRED KINGDOM (AUS), 2003 g, ex Courtroom Sweetie (Zeditave) Sort .142857142
1st      Cathay Pacific Hong Kong Sprint Gr.1, 6f, Sha Tin 1
1st      Chairman's Sprint Prize Gr.1, 6f, Sha Tin 1
1st      International Sprint - SinGr.1 Gr.1, 6f, Kranji 1
1st      Cathay Pacific Hong Kong Sprint Gr.1, 6f, Sha Tin 1
1st      Centenary Sprint Cup Gr.1, 5f, Sha Tin 1
1st      Chairman's Sprint Prize Gr.1, 6f, Sha Tin 1
1st      Centenary Sprint Cup Gr.1, 5f, Sha Tin 1
1st      International Sprint Trial Gr.2, 6f, Sha Tin 2
1st      The Gome Sprint Gr.2, 6f, Sha Tin 2
1st      Sprint Cup Gr.2, 6f, Sha Tin 2
1st      Sha Tin Sprint Trophy Gr.3, 5f, Sha Tin 3
1st      Sha Tin Sprint Trophy Gr.3, 5f, Sha Tin 3
2nd      Jubilee Cup Gr.1, 7f, Sha Tin 5
2nd      Centenary Sprint Cup Gr.1, 5f, Sha Tin 5
2nd      Chairman's Sprint Prize Gr.1, 6f, Sha Tin 5
2nd      International Sprint Trial Gr.2, 6f, Sha Tin 6
2nd      Sprint Cup Gr.2, 6f, Sha Tin 6
2nd      Chow Tai Fook Bauhinia Sprint Gr.3, 5f, Sha Tin 7
2nd      Sha Tin Sprint Trophy Gr.3, 5f, Sha Tin 7
3rd      Chairman's Sprint Prize Gr.1, 6f, Sha Tin 9
3rd      Cathay Pacific Hong Kong Sprint Gr.1, 6f, Sha Tin 9

LASHED (AUS), 1999 f, ex Traffic Watch (Salieri) Sort .333333333
1st      Go-Easy Stakes L, 7.5f, SAJC 4
3rd      Darley Stakes Gr.1, 10f, AURC 9

PALACIO DE CRISTAL (AUS), 2005 f, ex Crystal Palace (Palace Music) Sort 1.5
1st      Villiers Stakes Gr.2, 1600m, AJC 2
1st      Blazer Stakes Gr.2, 1400m, VRC 2
3rd      Coolmore Classic Gr.1, 1500m, STC 9
3rd      Apollo Stakes Gr.2, 1400m, STC 10

ADMIRATION (AUS), 2007 c, ex Provence (Redoute's Choice) Sort 2
1st      Chairman's Trophy Gr.2, 1600m, Sha Tin 2
3rd      HK Classic Mile Gr.1, 1600m, Sha Tin 9
3rd      Cathay Pacific JC Sprint Gr.2, 1200m, Sha Tin 10
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BROM FELINITY (AUS), 2001 f, ex Brompton Cross (El Qahira) Sort 2
1st      Matriarch Stakes Gr.2, 2000m, VRC 2
1st      Werribee Cup L, 2000m, Werribee RC 4
3rd      Mannerism Stakes Gr.3, 1400m, MRC 11
3rd      Frances Tressady Stakes Gr.3, 1400m, VRC 11
3rd      Chester Manifold Stakes L, 1400m, VRC 12
3rd      Summoned Stakes L, 1500m, MRC 12

COUNT ENCOSTA (AUS), 
ྒ
2006 g, ex Sovereign Countess (Sovereign Red) Sort 2

1st      Tulloch Stakes Gr.2, 2000m, STC 2
3rd      Chairman's H'cap Gr.3, 2000m, BRC 11
3rd      Summer Cup Gr.3, 2400m, AJC 11
3rd      Christmas Cup L, 2400m, ATC 12

DAN DE LAGO (AUS), 2005 f, ex The Golden Dane (Danehill) Sort 2
1st      Gold Circle Derby Gr.2, 2400m, Clairwood 2
2nd      Daily News 2000  Gr.1, 2000m, Durban Tc 5
3rd      London News Stakes Gr.3, 1800m, Turffontein 11

DE LAGO MIST (AUS), 2003 f, ex In the Mist (Southern Appeal) Sort 2
1st      Sires Produce Stakes Gr.2, 1400m, VRC 2
1st      Breeder's Stakes Gr.3, 1200m, SAJC 3
3rd      Moonee Valley Oaks Gr.2, 1500m, MVRC 10

DELZAO (AUS), 2000 c, ex Amanusa (Alzao) Sort 2
1st      John F Feehan Stakes Gr.2, 1600m, MVRC 2
1st      Poseidon Stakes L, 1400m, VRC 4
1st      Gothic Stakes L, 1400m, MRC 4
2nd      Australian Cup Gr.1, 2000m, VRC 5
2nd      Queen Elizabeth Stakes Gr.1, 2000m, AJC 5
2nd      Caulfield Autumn Classic Gr.2, 1800m, MRC 6
3rd      AJC Derby Gr.1, 2400m, AJC 9
3rd      Underwood Stakes Gr.1, 1800m, MRC 9
3rd      Sandown Guineas Gr.2, 1600m, MRC 10
3rd      Tulloch Stakes Gr.2, 2000m, STC 10
3rd      Memsie Stakes Gr.2, 1400m, MRC 10

DREAM THE DREAM (AUS), 2002 f, ex Drem of the Dance (Islero) Sort 2
1st      South Australian Oaks Gr.2, 2500m, SAJC 2

HANKS (AUS), 2006 g, ex Sister Fromseattle (Seattle Slew) Sort 2
1st      Moonee Valley Vase Gr.2, 2000m, MVRC 2

Web PDF7Encosta de Lago



1st      Night Cup L, 2500m, MVRC 4
2nd      Werribee Cup L, 2600m, Werribee RC 8

LARGO LAD (AUS), 2004 g, ex Lady Marion (Danehill) Sort 2
1st      Blamey Stakes Gr.2, 1600m, VRC 2
2nd      CB Cox Stakes Gr.2, 2100m, WATC 6
3rd      Perth Cup Gr.2, 2400m, WATC 10

LAURA'S CHARM (AUS), 2001 f, ex Laura's Express (Prego) Sort 2
1st      Diamond Jubilee Stakes Gr.2, 1600m, MVRC 2
1st      Frances Tressady Stakes Gr.3, 1400m, VRC 3
2nd      Diamond Jubilee Stakes L, 1600m, MVRC 8
2nd      Anniversary Vase L, 1400m, MRC 8

MERLENE DE LAGO (AUS), 2005 f, ex Merlene (Danehill) Sort 2
1st      The Fillies Nursery Gr.2, 1100m, Turffontein 2
1st      Pretty Polly Stakes Gr.3, 1100m, Turffontein 3
1st      Ruffian Stakes L, 1000m, Turffontein 4
2nd      Fillies Sprint Gr.1, 1200m, Scottsville 5

MISS FANTABULOUS (AUS), 2003 f, ex Miss Chanel (Splendent) Sort 2
1st      Tristarc Stakes Gr.2, 1400m, MRC 2
1st      Redelva Stakes L, 1100m, SAJC 4
2nd      P J Bell H'cap L, 1200m, AJC 8

MISS MARIELLE (AUS), 2004 f, ex Miss Vandal (Don’t Say Halo) Sort 2
1st      Hill Stakes Gr.2, 1900m, Rosehill 2
1st      Craven Plate Gr.3, 2000m, AJC 3
1st      Alexandra Stakes L, 1600m, MVRC 4
1st      Batman H'cap L, 1800m, VRC 4
2nd      Money Valley Fillies Classic Gr.2, 1500m, MVRC 6
2nd      Chelmsford Stakes Gr.2, 1600m, Tattersalls Club RC 6
2nd      Toy Show Quality Stakes L, 1400m, Randwick 8

NIAGARA (AUS), 2008 c, ex River Song (Fusaichi Pegasus) Sort 2
1st      Ajax Stakes Gr.2, 1500m, ATC 2
2nd      Sandown Guineas Gr.2, 1600m, MRC 6
2nd      Eskimo Prince Stakes L, 1200m, ATC 8
3rd      Norman Robinson Stakes Gr.3, 2000m, MRC 11

OUR SMOKING JOE (AUS), 2000 g, ex Dalzing (Blazing Sword) Sort 2
1st      St George Stakes Gr.2, 1800m, MRC 2
1st      Queen Elizabeth Stakes Gr.3, 2500m, VRC 3
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2nd      Rawson Stakes Gr.1, 2000m, STC 5
2nd      Underwood Stakes Gr.1, 1800m, MRC 5
2nd      LKS Mackinnon Stakes Gr.1, 2000m, VRC 5
2nd      Turnbull Stakes Gr.1, 2000m, VRC 5
2nd      J J Liston Stakes  Gr.2, 1400m, MRC 6
2nd      Schweppervescence Cup  L, 1600m, MRC 8
2nd      March Stakes  L, 1400m, VRC 8
2nd      Warrnambool Cup L, 2400m, Warrnambool RC 8
3rd      H E Tancred Stakes Gr.1, 2400m, STC 9
3rd      Australian Cup Gr.1, 2000m, VRC 9
3rd      J J Liston Stakes  Gr.2, 1400m, MRC 10
3rd      Craiglee Stakes Gr.2, 1600m, VRC 10

POLISH KNIGHT (AUS), 2008 c, ex Polish Princess (Polish Precedent) Sort 2
1st      Tulloch Stakes Gr.2, 2000m, ATC 2
2nd      Australian Derby Gr.1, 2400m, ATC 5

PRE EMINENCE (AUS), 2005 c, ex Lady Silver Hawk (Silver Hawk) Sort 2
1st      Alister Clark Stakes Gr.2, 1600m, MVRC 2
1st      Aami Norman Robinson Stakes Gr.3, 2000m, MRC 3
3rd      Victoria Derby Gr.1, 2500m, VRC 9

PRESS THE BUTTON (AUS), 2004 f, ex Clouding Over (Thunder Gulch) Sort 2
1st      Reisling Slipper Trial Gr.2, 1200m, STC 2
1st      Merson Cooper Stakes L, 1000m, MRC 4

ROCHA (AUS), 2005 f, ex Larrocha (Danehill) Sort 2
1st      Wakeful Stakes Gr.2, 2000m, VRC 2
3rd      Surround Stakes Gr.2, 1400m, AJC 10

SAFWAN (AUS), 2006 g, ex Showella (Lord Ballina) Sort 2
1st      Betting World 1900 Gr.2, 1900m, Greyville 2
2nd      Colorado King Stakes Gr.2, 2000m, Turffontein 6

VOCABULARY (AUS), 1999 f, ex Lady Linguist (Marauding) Sort 2
1st      Carlyon Stakes Gr.2, 1200m, MVRC 2
1st      Rose of Kingston Stakes 

ྖ
Gr.3, 1400m, VRC 3

2nd      Futurity Stakes Gr.1, 1400m, MRC 5
2nd      C F Orr Stakes Gr.1, 1400m, MRC 5
2nd      John F. Feehan Stakes Gr.2, 1600m, MVRC 6
2nd      J.J. Liston Stakes Gr.2, 1400m, MRC 6
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VON COSTA DE HERO (AUS), 2005 c, ex Piavonic (Scenic) Sort 2
1st      Sires Produce Stakes Gr.2, 1400m, VRC 2
2nd      Golden Slipper Gr.1, 1200m, STC 5
2nd      Australian Guineas Gr.1, 1600m, VRC 5
3rd      Caulfield Guineas Gr.1, 1600m, MRC 9
3rd      Carlyon Stakes Gr.2, 1200m, MVRC 10
3rd      Caulfield Guineas Prelude Gr.3, 1400m, MRC 11

CHONG TONG (AUS), 1998 g, ex Coquetry (Zoffany) Sort 2.33333333
1st      Loreal Paris Plate Gr.3, 1200m, VRC 3
1st      Makers Mark Diamond Quality H'cap Gr.3, 1200m, VRC 3
1st      Sandown Stakes Gr.3, 1400m, MRC 3
1st      Sutcliffe Stakes L, 1400m, VRC 4
3rd      Lightning Stakes Gr.1, 1000m, VRC 9

CAHUITA (AUS), 2000 g, ex Kinlochleven (King Tobias) Sort 2.5
1st      H.D.F. McNeil Stakes Gr.3, 1100m, MRC 3
1st      Adelaide Guineas Gr.3, 1600m, SAJC 3
3rd      South Pacific Classic Gr.3, 1400m, AJC 11
3rd      The Straight Six L, 1200m, VRC 12

EMLOZZA (AUS), 2001 f, ex Rubra Lass (Alzao) Sort 2.5
1st      Thoroughbred Club Stakes Gr.3, 1200m, MRC 3
1st      Dermody Stakes Gr.3, 1000m, SAJC 3

GOLD LOTTEY (AUS), 1998 f, ex Lottey (Bellotto) Sort 2.5
1st      Vanity Stakes  Gr.3, 1400m, VRC 3
1st      WH Stocks Stakes  Gr.3, 1600m, MVRC 3
1st      Wiggle F& M Quality H'cap L, 1400m, AJC 4
2nd      Wakeful Stakes Gr.2, 2000m, VRC 6
2nd      Belle of the Turf Quality Stakes L, 1600m, Gosford RC 8
3rd      South Australian Oaks Gr.1, 2500m, SAJC 9
3rd      A.V. Kewney Stakes Gr.2, 1600m, VRC 10
3rd      Mooney Valley Oaks Gr.2, 2000m, MVRC 10
3rd      Reseach Quality Stakes Gr.3, 1200m, STC 11

BESAME MUCHO (AUS), 2000 f, ex Lottey (Bellotto) Sort 3
1st      Research Quality Stakes Gr.3, 1200m, STC 3
1st      P J Bell H'cap L, 1200m, AJC 4
1st      Nivison H'cap L, 1200m, AJC 4
2nd      James H B Carr Stakes L, 1400m, AJC 8
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BROCKMAN'S LASS (AUS), 2002 f, ex Deal Me Out (Final Card) Sort 3
1st      R.A. Lee Stakes Gr.3, 1600m, SAJC 3
1st      Port Adelaide Guineas L, 1800m, SAJC 4
1st      Alexandra Stakes L, 1600m, MVRC 4
2nd      W. H'cap Stocks Stakes Gr.2, 1600m, MVRC 6
2nd      Silver Jubilee Stakes L, 1200m, MVRC 8
3rd      Diamond Jubilee Stakes Gr.2, 1600m, MVRC 10
3rd      Frances Tressady Stakes Gr.3, 1400m, VRC 11
3rd      Matron Stakes Gr.3, 1600m, VRC 11
3rd      Batman H'cap L, 1800m, VRC 12

FIFTH AVENUE LADY (AUS), 2004 f, ex Miss Jakeo (Unbridled's Song) Sort 3
1st      Matron Stakes Gr.3, 1600m, VRC 3
3rd      Diamond Jubilee Stakes Gr.2, 1600m, MVRC 10

LECTRICE (AUS), 2003 f, ex Leica or Not (Kendor) Sort 3
1st      National Stakes Gr.3, 1200m, SAJC 3

NEEDS FURTHER (AUS), 2007 c, ex Crowned Glory (Danehill) Sort 3
1st      Carbine Club Stakes Gr.3, 1600m, ATC 3

ONE LAST DANCE (AUS), 2008 f, ex One World (Danehill) Sort 3
1st      Blue Diamond Prelude Gr.3, 1100m, Caulfield 3
1st      Blue Diamond Preview L, 1000m, Caulfield 4

OUR ELLA BELLE (NZ), 2006 f, ex Kirin Belle (McGinty) Sort 3
1st      Taranaki Cup Gr.3, m, New Plymouth 3
3rd      New Zealand Bloodstock 1000 Guineas Gr.1, 1600m, CJC 9
3rd      Canterbury Stakes L, 1600m, North Canterbury R 12

PRECIOUS LORRAINE (AUS), 2007 f, ex Monsoon Wedding (Danehill) Sort 3
1st      Fillies Classic Gr.3, 2400m, SAJC 3
1st      Oaklands Plate L, 1600m, SAJC 4
1st      Gibson Carmichael Stakes L, 1600m, VRC 4

SAINT ENCOSTA (AUS), 2006 c, ex St Katherine (Barathea) Sort 3
1st      Randwick City Stakes Gr.3, 2100m, ATC 3
2nd      Dulcify Quality L, 1800m, AJC 8
2nd      Super Impose Stakes L, 1800m, VRC 8
2nd      J.R.A. Trophy L, 2200m, WATC 8

SMOKIN' JOEY (AUS), 2007 c, ex Dalzing (Blazing Sword) Sort 3
1st      Victoria Handicap  Gr.3, 1400m, MRC 3
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1st      Blue Sapphire Stakes L, 1200m, MRC 4
1st      Super Saturday Stakes L, 1400m, VRC 4

TAN TAT DE LAGO (AUS), 2004 f, ex Tan Tat Star (Umatilla) Sort 3
1st      Danehill Stakes Gr.3, 1200m, VRC 3
1st      Brisbane Plate L, 1400m, QTC 4
2nd      Tristarc Stakes Gr.2, 1400m, MRC 6
2nd      Matriarch Stakes Gr.2, 1200m, VRC 6
3rd      Moomba Plate L, 1100m, VRC 12

WATCHES (AUS), 2003 f, ex Wellington Dreamer (Qahira) Sort 3
1st      South Australia Oaks Gr.3, 2500m, SAJC 3

GOLD LOTTEY (AUS), 1998 f, ex Lottey (Bellotto) Sort 2.5
3rd      Lady Mayoress Plate 

ྖ
L, 5.5f, VRC 12

EMPOWERING (IRE), 2008 f, ex Blue Cloud (Nashwan) Sort 3
1st      1,000 Guineas Trial Stakes Gr.3, 7f, Leopardstown 3
2nd      Phoenix Sprint Stakes Gr.3, 6f, Curragh 7
2nd      Sweet Mimosa Stakes L, 6f, Naas 8
3rd      Garnet Stakes L, 8f, Naas 12

MAN OF ILLUSION (AUS), 2001 c, ex Raunchy Ruler (Rancho Ruler) Sort 3
1st      Aegon Turf Sprint Gr.3, 5f, Churchill Downs 3
2nd      Beck Auto Group Turf Sprint H'cap L, 5f, Lone Star Park 8
3rd      Shakertown Stakes Gr.3, 5.5f, Keeneland 11

DRAGILA (AUS), 1998 f, ex Calypso Breeze (Centaine) Sort 3.33333333
1st      Breeders 2YO Classic L, 1200m, TRC 4
1st      Tasmanian Newmarket H'cap L, 1200m, TTC 4
1st      Tattersalls Stakes L, 1200m, TRC 4

LITTLE SURFER GIRL (AUS), 2006 f, ex Special Harmony (Spinning World) Sort 3.33333333
1st      Reginald Allen Quality  L, 1400m, AJC 4
1st      Civic Stakes L, 1400m, ATC 4
1st      Angst Stakes L, 1400m, AJC 4
2nd      Herald Sun Stakes Gr.3, 1400m, VRC 7

BUFFED (AUS), 2000 g, ex Receive (Our Westminster) Sort 3.5
1st      Macau Cup L, 1500m, Taipa 4
1st      Spring Trophy L, 1400m, Taipa 4
2nd      Chairman's Challenge Cup L, 1200m, Taipa 8
2nd      Macau Cup L, 1500m, Taipa 8
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2nd      Chairman's Challenge Cup L, 1200m, Taipa 8
3rd      Springtime Stakes L, 1400m, VRC 12
3rd      Macau Hong Kong Trophy L, 1500m, Taipa 12
3rd      Summer Trophy L, 1200m, Taipa 12
3rd      Summer Trophy L, 1200m, Taipa 12
3rd      Chairman's Challenge Cup L, 1200m, Taipa 12

COCINERO (AUS), 2001 g, ex Cantinela (Zoffany) Sort 3.5
1st      Jayco Sprint L, 1100m, VRC 4
1st      Christmas Stakes L, 1200m, MRC 4
2nd      Yallambee Classic Gr.2, 1200m, SAJC 6
2nd      Stanley Wootton Stakes Gr.2, 1200m, MVRC 6
2nd      W J Adams Stakes L, 1200m, MRC 8
2nd      Kevin Heffernan Stakes L, 1200m, MRC 8
3rd      Standish H'cap 

ྖ
Gr.3, 1200m, VRC 11

3rd      Kevin Heffernan Stakes L, 1200m, MRC 12

TAGUS (AUS), 2004 g, ex Lady Capel (Last Tycoon) Sort 3.5
1st      City of Adelaide H'cap L, 1600m, Morphettville Parks 4
1st      Melbourne Cup Day Plate L, 1800m, VRC 4
3rd      Allan Scott Stakes Gr.3, 1600m, SAJC 11
3rd      Lord Mayor's Cup Gr.3, 1600m, BRC 11
3rd      Scone Cup L, 1600m, Scone RC 12
3rd      Bernborough H'cap L, 1600m, BRC 12
3rd      Hall Mark Stakes L, 1200m, ATC 12

AERONAUTICAL (AUS), 2008 c, ex Moon Fever (Moon Fever) Sort 4
1st      The Rosebud L, 1200m, ATC 4

ASTOUNDED (AUS), 2003 f, ex Startle (Flying Spur) Sort 4
1st      Sir Douglas Wadley H L, 1200m, QTC 4

BACCHANAL WOMAN (AUS), 2003 f, ex M'Lady Fonteyn (Zabeel) Sort 4
1st      National Sprint L, 1400m, Canberra RC 4

CECCONI (AUS), 2004 c, ex Tonicity (Blazing Sword) Sort 4
1st      Blue Diamond Preview L, 1000m, MRC 4
2nd      Pago Pago Stakes Gr.2, 1200m, STC 6
3rd      Stutt Stakes Gr.2, 1600m, MVRC 10

COOL AZZ (AUS), 1999 c, ex Wake Up Sam (Noalcoholic) Sort 4
1st      Sutcliffe Stakes L, 1400m, VRC 4
3rd      Sandown Guineas Gr.2, 1600m, MRC 10
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DIZLAGO (AUS), 2007 f, ex Dizelle (Zabeel) Sort 4
1st      Perri Cutten Plate  L, 2000m, MRC 4

ECHOES OF HEAVEN (AUS), 2007 c, ex Shantha's Choice (Canny Lad) Sort 4
1st      Port Adelaide Guineas  L, 1800m, SAJC 4
2nd      SA Derby Gr.1, 2500m, SAJC 5
3rd      SAJC Chairman's Stakes Gr.3, 2000m, SAJC 11

ENCOSTA DIABLO (NZ), 2007 c, ex Devil's Lair (Sir Tristram) Sort 4
1st      Welcome Stakes L, 1000m, CJC 4

EXAMINATION (AUS), 2002 g, ex Quiz (El Qahira) Sort 4
1st      A R Creswick Stakes L, 1200m, VRC 4

FLAME OF SYDNEY (AUS), 2003 f, ex Flame of Atlanta (Clay Hero) Sort 4
1st      Desirable Stakes L, 1400m, VRC 4
3rd      A.V. Kewney Stakes Gr.2, 1600m, VRC 10
3rd      Thoroughbred Club Stakes Gr.3, 1200m, MRC 11
3rd      Talindert Stakes L, 1100m, VRC 12

GAZANIA (AUS), 1999 f, ex Viminaria (El Qahira) Sort 4
1st      Chisholm Stakes L, 1200m, MRC 4
2nd      Rose Of Kingston Stakes Gr.3, 1400m, VRC 7
3rd      Cadbury Roses Stakes L, 1200m, VRC 12

HUMPHREY (AUS), 1998 c, ex Take The Offer (Twig  Moss) Sort 4
1st      Perak Derby L, 2400m, Perak 4

KIM CLASSIC (AUS), 2008 f, ex Kim Angel (Serheed) Sort 4
1st      Raconteur Stakes L, 1500m, WATC 4

KISS FROM A ROSE (AUS), 2006 f, ex Comical Smile (Comic Strip) Sort 4
1st      Triscay Stakes L, 1200m, ATC 4
3rd      The  Nivison L, 1200m, AJC 12
3rd      Wiggle Quality H'cap L, 1400m, ATC 12

KNEELING (AUS), 
ྒ
2008 f, ex Sunday Service (Sunday Silence) Sort 4

1st      William Crockett Stakes L, 1200m, MVRC 4

LAGO DELIGHT (AUS), 2000 c, ex Sweet Delight (Rancho Ruler) Sort 4
1st      Mitchell Mckenzie Stakes L, 1000m, MVRC 4
2nd      Ascot Vale Stakes Gr.2, 1200m, VRC 6

MURRAY DOWNS (AUS), 2000 c, ex Dancing Century (Century) Sort 4
1st      Christmas Stakes L, 1100m, MRC 4
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2nd      Standish H'cap Gr.3, 1200m, VRC 7
2nd      Hareeba Stakes L, 1200m, Mornington RC 8

MYSTICAL GREY (AUS), 2004 c, ex Mysterieux (Snaadee) Sort 4
1st      Spear Chief Handicap L, 1500m, BRC 4

NIBLICK (AUS), 2006 g, ex Leica Vista (Sir Tristram) Sort 4
1st      The Sofitel L, 1400m, VRC 4
3rd      Eclipse Stakes Gr.3, 1800m, MRC 11

SECRET LINK (AUS), 1999 g, ex Most Secret (Bletchingly Park) Sort 4
1st      December Stakes L, 1600m, WATC 4
2nd      Belmont Guineas L, 1600m, WATC 8
2nd      Dayana Stakes L, 2000m, WATC 8
3rd      Belmont Sprint Stakes Gr.3, 1400m, WATC 11

STRAWBERRY FIELD (AUS), 2005 f, ex Red Labelle (Blevic) Sort 4
1st      Herald Sun Stakes L, 1400m, VRC 4
2nd      Keith Mackay Quality L, 1200m, AJC 8
2nd      The Nivison L, 1200m, AJC 8
3rd      Emancipation Stakes Gr.2, 1600m, AJC 10
3rd      Blazer Stakes Gr.2, 1400m, VRC 10

SWEETEST MELODY (AUS), 2006 f, ex Ornamental Rose (Catrail) Sort 4
1st      Mona Lisa Stakes L, 1400m, Wyong District Ag 4
3rd      Tibbie Stakes L, 1400m, Newcastle 12

TSZYU (AUS), 2000 g, ex Valentine's Gift (Ifrad) Sort 4
3rd      Aurie's Star H'cap L, 1200m, VRC 12

ULFAH (AUS), 2003 f, ex Separate Deal (At Talaq) Sort 4
1st      Chairman's Stakes L, 1200m, MRC 4
2nd      Sires Produce Stakes Gr.2, 1400m, VRC 6
2nd      Walter Brown Stakes L, 1200m, SAJC 8

ASTOUNDED (AUS), 2003 f, ex Startle (Flying Spur) Sort 4
3rd      San Domenico Stakes Gr.3, 5f, AJC 11

TSZYU (AUS), 2000 g, ex Valentine's Gift (Ifrad) Sort 4
1st      Kilmore Cup L, 8f, Kilmore TC 4

ULFAH (AUS), 2003 f, ex Separate Deal (At Talaq) Sort 4
2nd      Norman Robinson Stakes Gr.2, 10f, MRC 6
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VALDEMORO (AUS), 2006 f, ex Hveger (Danehill) Sort 4.5
2nd      Crown Oaks Gr.1, 2500m, VRC 5
2nd      Storm Queen Stakes Gr.1, 2000m, STC 5
2nd      Naturalism Stakes Gr.3, 2000m, MRC 7

CLASSIC DE LAGO (AUS), 2003 c, ex Classic Plume (Military) Sort 5
2nd      South Australian Derby Gr.1, 2500m, SAJC 5
2nd      H.C. Nitschke Stakes L, 1400m, SAJC 8

IRAZU (AUS), 2002 c, ex Morrigan Clare (Toy Pindarri) Sort 5
2nd      Sydney Cup Gr.1, 3200m, AJC 5
2nd      Hotham H'cap Gr.2, 2500m, VRC 6
2nd      Cathay Pacific Airways Cup Gr.2, 2500m, MVRC 6
3rd      South Australian Derby Gr.1, 2500m, SAJC 9

MANTEN (NZ), 2001 c, ex Dazzling Belle (Desert Sun) Sort 5
2nd      Manawatu Sires Produce Stakes ۨGr.1, 1400m, Manawatu RC 5
2nd      Wanganui Guineas L, 1300m, Wanganui JC 8
3rd      Hawke's Bay Guineas Gr.3, 1400m, Hawkey's Bay JC 11
3rd      Arawa Stakes Gr.3, 1200m, Rotorua RC 11
3rd      Lightning Stakes L, 1400m, WRC 12
3rd      Levin Stakes L, 1200m, Levin RC 12

NIGHT CHASER (AUS), 1998 f, ex Irish Belle (Matins) Sort 5
2nd      Queensland Oaks Gr.1, 2400m, QTC 5
2nd      The Great Western H'cap L, 1400m, VRC 8

SASA (AUS), 2007 f, ex Zatella (Zabeel) Sort 5
2nd      Champagne Stakes Gr.1, 1600m, AJC 5

SCHUMPETER (AUS), 1999 g, ex Killarney Mist (Centaine) Sort 5
2nd      Queensland Derby Gr.1, 2400m, QTC 5

TUSCANOS (AUS), 1998 f, ex Palace Fire (Palace Music) Sort 5
2nd      Sires Produce Stakes Gr.1, 1400m, VRC 5
3rd      Mitchell Mckenzie Stakes L, 1000m, MVRC 12

MISS LAGO (IRE), 2008 f, ex Athyka (Secretariat) Sort 5
2nd      Prix  Royal Oak Gr.1, 15.5f, Longchamp 5
2nd      Prix Chaudenay Gr.2, 15f, Longchamp 6
2nd      Prix de Lutece Gr.3, 15f, Longchamp 7

MUTAHADEE (IRE), 2008 c, ex Mosaique Bleue (Shirley Heights) Sort 5
2nd      Dubai Duty Free Gr.1, 9f, Meydan 5
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3rd      Jebel Hatta Gr.1, 9f, Meydan 9
3rd      Royal Whip Stakes Gr.2, 10f, Curragh 10

DECIRCLES (AUS), 2008 c, ex Lady Circles (Ascot Knight) Sort 6
2nd      VRC Sires' Produce Stakes Gr.2, 1400m, VRC 6
2nd      CS Hayes Stakes Gr.3, 1400m, VRC 7
2nd      Kensington Stakes L, 2000m, VRC 8

IMPULSIVE DREAM (AUS), 2006 f, ex Fayfa (Slip Anchor) Sort 6
2nd      Sires' Produce Stakes Gr.2, 1400m, QTC 6
3rd      Champagne Classic Gr.2, 1200m, BTC 10

LOVE AND KISSES (AUS), 2005 f, ex Fair Embrace (Strategic) Sort 6
2nd      Furious Stakes Gr.2, 1400m, AJC 6
3rd      Inglis Sires Produce Stakes Gr.1, 1400m, AJC 9
3rd      Perfect Vision Laser Correction Stakes Gr.2, 1200m, STC 10
3rd      Silver Shadow Stakes Gr.3, 1200m, AJC 11

RAFFAELLO (AUS), 2004 c, ex Sweet Delight (Rancho Ruler) Sort 6
2nd      Eagle Farm Cup Gr.2, 1400m, BRC 6
2nd      Easter Cup Gr.3, 2000m, MRC 7
3rd      Sir Rupert Clarke Stakes Gr.1, 1400m, Caulfield 9
3rd      Tokyo City Cup L, 1800m, Morphettville Parks 12

PRETTY PENNY (AUS), 2000 f, ex Tonti (Century) Sort 6
2nd      W W Cockram Stakes Gr.2, 6f, MRC 6

GLOWLAMP (AUS), 
ྒ
2005 f, ex Push A Venture (Shirley Heights) Sort 6.5

2nd      Sweet Embrace Stakes Gr.3, 1200m, AJC 7
2nd      Silver Shadow Stakes Gr.3, 1200m, AJC 7
3rd      Champagne Stakes Gr.1, 1600m, AJC 9
3rd      1000 Guineas Gr.1, 1600m, MRC 9
3rd      Silver Slipper Stakes Gr.2, 1100m, STC 10
3rd      Tea Rose Stakes Gr.2, 1500m, STC 10
3rd      Light Finger Stakes Gr.2, 1200m, AJC 10
3rd      Harrolds Stakes Gr.2, 1400m, MRC 10
3rd      Gimcrack Stakes L, 1100m, AJC 12

WIN FOR WILSON (AUS), 2008 c, ex Mohave Dancer (Zabeel) Sort 6.5
2nd      National Stakes Gr.3, 1200m, SAJC 7
2nd      Sires' Produce Gr.3, 1400m, Morphettville 7
3rd      Oaklands Plate L, 1600m, SAJC 12
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ABOVE PERFECTION (AUS), 2005 f, ex Actress (Snippets) Sort 7
2nd      Adrian Knox Gr.3, 2000m, AJC 7
2nd      Keith F Nolan Classic  L, 1600m, Illawarra TC 8

DELARGO (AUS), 1998 f, ex Slippery Auri (Willingly) Sort 7
2nd      Stewards Stakes Gr.3, 1200m, CJC 7
2nd      Pegasus Stakes L, 1000m, CJC 8

ENCOSTA BELIEF (AUS), 2006 g, ex Plaisir D'Amour (Danehill) Sort 7
2nd      CS Hayes Stakes Gr.3, 1400m, VRC 7

JACQUES LE NAIF (AUS), 2000 g, ex Bit of Bliss (Snippets) Sort 7
2nd      Hobart Cup Gr.3, 2200m, TRC 7

MAJORCA (AUS), 2002 g, ex True Believer (Is It True) Sort 7
2nd      Labour Day Cup Gr.3, 1600m, BTC 7
3rd      Reckless H'cap L, 1600m, QTC 12

PLUMM (AUS), 2008 f, ex Madame Plume (Military Plume) Sort 7
2nd      Adrian Knox Stakes Gr.3, 2000m, ATC 7

SORENSTAM (AUS), 2001 f, ex Delgara (Delgado) Sort 7
2nd      W W Cockram Stakes Gr.3, 1200m, MRC 7
2nd      Proud Miss Stakes L, 1200m, SAJC 8

SUBLIME GIRL (AUS), 2007 f, ex Running Smooth (Marscay) Sort 7
2nd      Thoroughbred Breeders Stakes Gr.3, 1200m, VRC 7
3rd      Merson Cooper Stakes L, 1000m, MRC 12

VIA DE LAGO (AUS), 1998 g, ex Girl of Fulvia (Blakeney) Sort 7
2nd      Bobbie Lewis Quality Stakes Gr.3, 1200m, VRC 7
2nd      Bob Hoystead H'cap L, 1100m, VRC 8
2nd      The Straight Six L, 1200m, VRC 8

VOILE ROUGE (NZ), 2006 g, ex La Bella Dama (Desert Sun) Sort 7
2nd      Carlyon Cup Gr.3, 1600m, Caulfield 7
3rd      HK Macau Trophy Gr.3, 1400m, Sha Tin 11
3rd      Durbridge Stakes L, 1200m, SAJC 12

BLUE LAGO (AUS), 2003 c, ex Cafe Bleu (Bluebird) Sort 7
2nd      Caulfield Guineas Prelude Gr.3, 7f, MRC 7

SORENSTAM (AUS), 2001 f, ex Delgara (Delgado) Sort 7
3rd      Matrice Stakes L, 6f, SAJC 12
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FAIRESSA (AUS), 1999 f, ex Tonzazip (Kaapstad) Sort 7.5
2nd      Penny Edition Stakes L, 1400m, SAJC 8
2nd      Dunlop Flooring Stakes L, 1600m, SAJC 8
3rd      Marsh Classic Gr.2, 1600m, SAJC 10
3rd      Stuart Crystal Stakes L, 1600m, SAJC 12

ROSE OF SHARON (AUS), 2003 f, ex Rose Reward (Sir Tristram) Sort 7.5
2nd      Gold Coast Bracelet  L, 1800m, Gold Cost TC 8
2nd      James H B Carr Stakes L, 1400m, AJC 8
3rd      Conrad Treasury Queensland Oaks 3-y-o Gr.1, 2400m, QTC 9
3rd      Keith F Nolan Classic L, 1600m, Illawarra TC 12

UNABATED (AUS), 2001 f, ex Queen Saga (Marooned) Sort 7.5
2nd      A.R. Creswick Stakes L, 1200m, VRC 8
2nd      Kevin Heffernan Stakes L, 1300m, MRC 8
3rd      Desirable Stakes L, 1400m, VRC 12
3rd      Northwood Plume Stakes L, 1200m, MRC 12

ABBEY WAY (NZ), 2004 g, ex Forlorna (Nashwan) Sort 8
2nd      Linepower 4yo L, 1400m, Taranaki RC 8

ACCELERATION (AUS), 2002 f, ex Tre Faccia (Lure) Sort 8
2nd      Australia Post Stakes ྖL, 1400m, Tattersall's RC 8

BETULA (AUS), 1998 f, ex Maritima (El Qahira) Sort 8
2nd      Aurias Diamond Stakes L, 1100m, VRC 8
3rd      Lady Mayoress Plate L, 1200m, VRC 12

CAJOU (AUS), 2004 f, ex Anacarde (Anabaa) Sort 8
2nd      Triscay Stakes L, 1200m, STC 8
3rd      Sapphire Stakes Gr.2, 1200m, AJC 10

DIZZY DE LAGO (AUS), 2001 f, ex Spring Reel (Mill Reef) Sort 8
2nd      Dequetteville Stakes L, 1000m, SAJC 8

DOMIELLE (AUS), 1999 f, ex Snorvig (Whiskey Road) Sort 8
2nd      K F Nolan Classic L, 1600m, Illawarra TC 8
3rd      Triple M Doomben Roses Gr.3, 2000m, BTC 11

EAU DE JOIE (AUS), 2005 f, ex Patou (Covetous) Sort 8
2nd      City of Adelaide H'cap L, 1600m, Morphettville Parks 8

ENCOSTA TSZYU (AUS), 2004 c, ex Polar Queen (Rory's Jester) Sort 8
2nd      Peter Gallagher Stakes L, 2200m, BRC 8
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3rd      JF Meynink Stakes L, 1200m, QTC 12

ESSENCE OF SUCCESS (AUS), 2006 f, ex Mosi Au Tunya (Deputy Minister) Sort 8
2nd      Wyong Gold Cup L, 2100m, Wyong District Ag 8

EVILWEB (AUS), 2002 f, ex Money Spider (Soverign Red) Sort 8
2nd      A R Creswick Stakes L, 1200m, VRC 8

FASHION (AUS), 2007 f, ex True Jewels (Brief Truce) Sort 8
2nd      TL Baillieu H'cap L, 1400m, STC 8
3rd      Laelia Stakes L, 1600m, SAJC 12

HALEKULANI (AUS), 2007 g, ex Flying Spice (Flying Spur) Sort 8
2nd      Heritage Stakes L, 1200m, STC 8
3rd      Stan Fox Stakes Gr.2, 1400m, AJC 10
3rd      Eskimo Prince Stakes L, 1200m, ATC 12

HAPPY PATRICK (AUS), 2007 c, ex Enrika's Gift (Orpen) Sort 8
2nd      Gosford Guineas L, 1200m, Gosford RC 8

LARGO (AUS), 1998 f, ex Viminaria (El Qahira) Sort 8
2nd      Hayman Stakes L, 1200m, MVRC 8

MAUREEN DE LAGO (AUS), 2007 f, ex Seeking A Way (Seeking The Gold) Sort 8
2nd      Summer Juvenile Stakes L, 1000m, Kenilworth 8
3rd      Strelitzia Stakes Gr.3, 1000m, Scottsville 11

MILKSHAKE (AUS), 1999 g, ex Bourbazam Lass (Kendor) Sort 8
2nd      Winter Championship L, 1600m, VRC 8

PINK SIRIS (AUS), 2005 f, ex Miss Helga (Alzao) Sort 8
2nd      Strutt Stakes L, 2100m, TRC 8

QUENCH THE THIRST (AUS), 2008 f, ex Monsoon Wedding (Danehill) Sort 8
2nd      Hill Smith Stakes L, 1800m, SAJC 8

SENORITA DE LAGO (AUS), 2003 f, ex Revamp (Zoffany) Sort 8
2nd      Australian Cup Carnival Stakes L, 1200m, VRC 8

SURFSIDE CHRISTMAS (AUS), 2003 f, ex Jingle Bells (Christmas Tree) Sort 8
2nd      Adelaide Guineas L, 1600m, SAJC 8

SWINGING BABE (AUS), 2000 f, ex Slashing Sort (Blazing Sword) Sort 8
2nd      Waltzing Lily H'cap L, 1100m, VRC 8
3rd      Eliza Park Stakes L, 1600m, MVRC 12

WOOKAH (AUS), 2005 c, ex High Heels (Canny Lad) Sort 8
2nd      Super Impose Stakes L, 1800m, VRC 8
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3rd      Sires' Produce Stakes Gr.3, 1600m, SAJC 11

ZUTARA (AUS), 2007 f, ex Matras (Zabeel) Sort 8
2nd      Reginald Allen Quality H'cap L, m, AJC 8
3rd      Silver Slipper Stakes Gr.2, 1100m, STC 10
3rd      Sweet Embrace Stakes Gr.3, 1200m, AJC 11

BAMMAGERA (AUS), 2004 c, ex Wide Screen (County) Sort 8
2nd      Super Impose Stakes L, 9f, VRC 8

KYRIA (AUS), 2009 f, ex Rhema (Fusaichi Pegasus) Sort 10
3rd      Silver Slipper Stakes Gr.2, 1100m, ATC 10
3rd      Sweet Embrace Stakes Gr.3, 1200m, ATC 11

SHAWNEE GIRL (AUS), 2006 f, ex My Moccasin (Belong To Me) Sort 10
3rd      Magic Night Stakes Gr.2, 1200m, STC 10

FIGHT AND DEFEND (AUS), 2005 c, ex Steamheat (Broad Brush) Sort 11
3rd      Gloaming Stakes Gr.3, 1800m, STC 11

GALAXY GAL (AUS), 2004 f, ex Hide My Grades (Honor Grades) Sort 11
3rd      Southern Cross Stakes Gr.3, 1000m, Western Province R 11

MARGHAM (AUS), 2005 f, ex Desert End (End Sweep) Sort 11
3rd      Geoffrey Belmaine Stakes Gr.3, 1200m, MRC 11

MOONBOAT (AUS), 2004 f, ex Moon Cha Cha (Marscay) Sort 11
3rd      San Domenico Stakes Gr.3, 1000m, AJC 11
3rd      Sweet Embrace Stakes L, 1200m, AJC 12

ROMANUS (AUS), 2006 c, ex Bulla Borghese (Belong To Me) Sort 11
3rd      Skyline Stakes Gr.3, 1200m, AJC 11

SEDUCED (AUS), 2006 f, ex Dama De Noche (Snippets) Sort 11
3rd      Schweppervescence Trophy Gr.3, 1600m, VRC 11

TERRENORA (AUS), 1998 f, ex Tattenora (Tattenham) Sort 11
3rd      Matriarch Stakes  Gr.3, 2000m, VRC 11

THE COMEDIAN (AUS), 2006 g, ex How Funny (Rory's Jester) Sort 11
3rd      EW Barker Trophy Gr.3, 1400m, Kranji 11

GAME SERENA (AUS), 2003 f, ex Ruby Dancer (Rubiton) Sort 11
3rd      Tesio Stakes Gr.3, 8f, MVRC 11

SAIN VESUVIO (AUS), 
ྒ
2002 c, ex Fun In The Chateau (Nothern Chateau) Sort 11

3rd      Carbine Club Stakes Gr.3, 8f, VRC 11
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SIR LAGO (AUS), 2003 g, ex Lady Langham (Danehill) Sort 11
3rd      Norman Robinson Stakes Gr.3, 10f, MRC 11

BOOGALOO (AUS), 2005 f, ex Tyrises (Last Tycoon) Sort 11.5
3rd      Kevin Hayes Stakes L, 1200m, MRC 12
3rd      Proud Miss Stakes L, 1200m, SAJC 12

SLICE OF PARADISE (AUS), 2000 f, ex Oceanfast (Monde Bleu) Sort 11.5
3rd      Doomben Slipper Stakes L, 1300m, BTC 12
3rd      Hasna Stakes L, 1200m, Mornington RC 12

CIRCUMNAVIGATING (AUS), 1998 g, ex Dreams Delight (New Regent) Sort 12
3rd      Pope Packaging Stakes L, 1600m, SAJC 12

COSTLY COMMITMENT (AUS), 2008 c, ex Mutate (Octagonal) Sort 12
3rd      UCI Stakes L, 1800m, VRC 12

ENCOSTA DON (AUS), 2004 c, ex Macedon girl (Rechabite) Sort 12
3rd      Blue Diamond Preview L, 1000m, MRC 12

FLAWLESS GEM (AUS), 
ྒ
2006 f, ex Real Gem (Danehill) Sort 12

3rd      St Albans Stakes L, 1200m, Moonee Valley 12

FOUR ACES (AUS), 2003 c, ex Gom Jabber (Hula Chief) Sort 12
3rd      Juvenile Sprint Trophy L, 1200m, HKJC 12

HOUSTON BENEFACTOR (AUS), 2008 c, ex Sovereign Duchess (Last Tycoon) Sort 12
3rd      Keith Mackay H'cap L, 1200m, ATC 12

INTRIGUED (AUS), 2006 c, ex That Kind of Girl (Danehill) Sort 12
3rd      Inglis Plate L, 1000m, VRC 12

IRON LACE (AUS), 2007 f, ex Orderly (Marscay) Sort 12
3rd      Fernhill H'cap L, 1600m, AJC 12

JUJUBE (AUS), 2005 f, ex Joolzy (Noble Bijou) Sort 12
3rd      Morphettville Guineas L, 1600m, SAJC 12

JUST BEEN LUCKY (AUS), 2006 f, ex Royal Sash (Royal Academy) Sort 12
3rd      Bright Shadow QualityH'cap L, 1200m, Doomben 12

MISLAID (AUS), 1998 f, ex Forgetful (Don't Forget Me) Sort 12
3rd      Tattersall's Stakes L, 1200m, TRC 12

PERFECT PERSUASION (AUS), 2004 f, ex Oceanfast (Monde Bleu) Sort 12
3rd      Talindert Stakes L, 1000m, VRC 12
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PUERTO BANUS (AUS), 2004 g, ex Laetitia (Woodman) Sort 12
3rd      CS Hayes Memorial Cup L, 1600m, Morphettville Park 12

RISK AVERSION (AUS), 
ྒ
2007 f, ex Subterfuge (Machiavellian) Sort 12

3rd      Bright Shadow Quality L, 1200m, BRC 12

STAR RIPPER (AUS), 2005 g, ex Dane Ripper (Danehill) Sort 12
3rd      Christmas Cup L, 2400m, STC 12

THRILLPOWER (AUS), ֠2005 c, ex Cashier (Danehill) Sort 12
3rd      Myer Spring Fashion Stakes L, 1800m, VRC 12

TREMEZZO (AUS), 2002 f, ex Draft (Marauding) Sort 12
3rd      Tokyo City Clup L, 1600m, SAJC 12

TRIBUNAL (AUS), 2006 c, ex Triattica (Centaine) Sort 12
3rd      Super Impose Stakes L, 1800m, VRC 12

WEIGHTED (NZ), 2007 g, ex Cannsea (Canny Lad) Sort 12
3rd      VRC St Leger L, 2800m, VRC 12

FAMILIAL (AUS), 2004 f, ex Cousins (Danehill) Sort 12
3rd      Blue Diamond Preview L, 5f, MRC 12

LANCET (AUS), 2002 c, ex Neidin (Kenmare) Sort 12
3rd      Springtime Stakes L, 7f, VRC 12

SECRET GIFT (AUS), 1998 f, ex Cherished (Citidancer) Sort 12
3rd      Dane Ripper Quality H'cap L, 6.5f, QTC 12

TEAM HERITAGE (AUS), 1999 c, ex Our Saratoga (Sky Chase) Sort 12
3rd      Bagot H'cap L, 12.5f, VRC 12

TULLAMARINE (AUS), 2003 c, ex Lady Violet (Old Crony) Sort 12
3rd      Springtime Stakes L, 7f, VRC 12
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